BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANE AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE RESEARCH FOREST DRIVE AT BRANCH CROSSING DRIVE- REBID CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 26, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS OCTOBER 5, 2024 0472-9002 (9.2)

	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
BIDDER'S NAME		
1) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	\$343,014.00	
2) TEAMWORK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	\$393,029.25	
3) ELITE CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC	\$473,241.05	
4) HAYDEN PAVING, INC.	\$497,895.50	
5) MC2 CIVIL, LLC	\$524,726.86	
CALENDAR DAYS 60/60		

I, Micah Kriekemier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATI TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.					OREST DRIVE AT BRA	C SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS INCH CROSSING DRIVE- R INTY, TEXAS			
				1) DVL ENTERF	PRISES LLC) TEAMWORK CONSTRU	ICTION SERVICES, INC	CONSTRUCTION AND E	NGINEERING SERVIC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CONSTRUCTION ITEM	S								
	D.W. PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 100, DESC CODE 6002, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	STA	5.7	\$5,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,115.00	\$7,250.00	\$41,325.00
	B BASE AND ASPH PAV (8"-10") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 105, DESC CCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LACE	SY	113	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$42.00	\$4,746.00	\$31.60	\$3,570.80
	IC (PAV) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 104 DESC CODE 6001, IN WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	95	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$42.00	\$3,990.00	\$76.00	\$7,220.00
	IC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 104 DESC CODE DANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	SY	18	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$38.00	\$684.00	\$199.00	\$3,582.00
	OADWAY) PER TXDOT ITEM NO.110, DESC CODE 6001, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	198	\$40.00	\$7,920.00	\$42.00	\$8,316.00	\$37.00	\$7,326.00
	FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 132, DESC CODE DANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	CY	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$98.00	\$1,372.00	\$255.00	\$3,570.00
	G PER TXDOT ITEM NO.162, DESC CODE 6002, IN ACCORDANCE IS AND SPECFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1409	\$6.00	\$8,454.00	\$6.00	\$8,454.00	\$11.00	\$15,499.00
	R TXDOT ITEM NO. 166, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0 SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.3	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,570.00
	ATERING PER TXDOT ITEM NO.168, DESC CODE 6001, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	MG	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,365.00	\$9,555.00
	GRADE (6") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 265, DESC CODE 6008, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	507	\$20.00	\$10,140.00	\$19.00	\$9,633.00	\$36.00	\$18,252.00
	INT REINF)(8") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 360, DESC CODE 6030, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	766	\$120.00	\$91,920.00	\$152.00	\$116,432.00	\$139.00	\$106,474.00
	IGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 502, DESC ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECFICATIONS, COMPLETE	MO	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,514.00	\$22,542.00
	(24 IN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 464,DESC CODE 6005, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	202	\$120.00	\$24,240.00	\$154.00	\$31,108.00	\$163.00	\$32,926.00
	PRM)(48IN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 465, DESC CODE 6002, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$21,900.00	\$5,730.00	\$11,460.00
	EXT)(TY E) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 465, DESC CODE 6251, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00
	ONO) (TYII) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 529, DESC CODE 6005, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	572	\$5.00	\$2,860.00	\$16.00	\$9,152.00	\$5.00	\$2,860.00
	KS (6") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 531, DESC CODE 6003, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$98.00	\$1,274.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00
	Y 5) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 531, DESC CODE 6008, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00
	Y 21) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 531, DESC CODE 6016, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,895.00	\$11,685.00	\$2,670.00	\$8,010.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				FOREST DRIVE AT BR/ J., MONTGOMERY COL	C SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS ANCH CROSSING DRIVE- R JNTY, TEXAS			
			1) DVL ENTER	PRISES LLC) TEAMWORK CONSTRU	JCTION SERVICES, INC	CONSTRUCTION AND E	NGINEERING SERVIC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	U	NIT QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) PER TXDOT ITEM 6038, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFIC PLACE		F 34	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$22.00	\$748.00
21 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) PER TXDOT ITEM 6039, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIO		F 34	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$22.00	\$748.00
22 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) PER TXDOT ITI 6001 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFIC, PLACE		A 1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
23 REFL PAV MRK TY 8" (SLD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT ITEM N IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, C		F 50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
24 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT I 6042, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIC		F 272	\$11.00	\$2,992.00	\$3.50	\$952.00	\$6.00	\$1,632.00
25 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT I 6048, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIO		F 62	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$6.50	\$403.00	\$10.00	\$620.00
26 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT I 6054, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIC		A 3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
27 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT IT 6078, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIO		A 3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
28 REFL PAV MRK TYP II (Y) 6"(SLD) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 6 ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COM		F 451	\$5.00	\$2,255.00	\$2.50	\$1,127.50	\$4.75	\$2,142.25
29 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4"(SLD) (100 MIL) TXDOT ITEM 6315, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIO		F 26	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$5.00	\$130.00
30 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 672, DESC ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COM		A 17	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$4.50	\$76.50	\$10.00	\$170.00
31 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS WORD PER TXDOT ITEM NO IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, C		A 1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
32 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678 ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COM		F 26	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$0.50	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$520.00
33 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678 ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COM		F 451	\$1.00	\$451.00	\$0.50	\$225.50	\$5.00	\$2,255.00
34 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ARROW PER TXDOT ITEM N IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, C		A 1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
35 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 676 ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	F 50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
36 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 6 ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,		F 272	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$5.00	\$1,360.00

BID TABULATION FOR BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATIO TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.					OREST DRIVE AT BRA	C SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS INCH CROSSING DRIVE- R INTY, TEXAS	EBID		
				1) DVL ENTERF	PRISES LLC) TEAMWORK CONSTRU	CTION SERVICES, INC	CONSTRUCTION AND E	NGINEERING SERVIC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	P FOR MRK (24") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6008, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$2.00	\$124.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$7.50	\$465.00
	P FOR MRK (ARROW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6009, E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	P FOR MRK (WORD) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6016, E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
	P FOR MRK (RPM) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6033, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
CONSTRUCTION ITEM					\$240,184.00		\$265,315.50		\$329,202.05
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEM					\$240,104.00		\$205,515.50		<i>\$</i> 329,202.05
1 DRILL SHAFT (TI	RF SIG POLE) (36 IN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 416, DESC CODE 6023, E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$395.00	\$6,320.00	\$432.00	\$6,912.00
	CH 80) (2") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 618, DESC CODE 6046, IN VITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$41.00	\$820.00
	CH 80) (3") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 618, DESC CODE 6053, IN VITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
	CH 80) (4") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 618, DESC CODE 6058, IN VITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
	IO. 6) BARE PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 620, DESC CODE 6009, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$2.35	\$188.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
	RF SIG (UPGRADE) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 680 DESC CODE 6011, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,985.00	\$35,985.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
	2") LED (GRN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6001, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
	2") LED (GRN ARW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6002, E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
	2") LED (YEL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6003, IN VITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,877.00	\$8,631.00
	2") LED (YEL ARW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6004, IN WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
	2") LED (RED) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6005, IN VITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
	2") LED (RED ARW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6006, E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
	ED) (COUNTDOWN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6018, E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$748.00	\$2,992.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.					OREST DRIVE AT BRA	C SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS ANCH CROSSING DRIVE- R INTY, TEXAS	EBID		
				1) DVL ENTER	PRISES LLC) TEAMWORK CONSTRU	ICTION SERVICES, INC	CONSTRUCTION AND E	NGINEERING SERVIC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	RDR (3 SEC) ALUM PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
	RDR (4 SEC) ALUM PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	3	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$230.00	\$690.00
	AWG) (2 CONDR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 684, DESC CODE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	650	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
	WG) (4 CONDR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 684, DESC CODE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	660	\$2.25	\$1,485.00	\$2.25	\$1,485.00	\$4.00	\$2,640.00
	WG) (7 CONDR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 684, DESC CODE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	565	\$3.00	\$1,695.00	\$2.55	\$1,440.75	\$4.00	\$2,260.00
	DLE ASSM 1 ARM(44')(POWDER COATED) PER TXDOT ITEM ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$32,840.00	\$32,840.00
	POWDER COATED) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 687, DESC CODE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,595.00	\$2,595.00	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00
	TTON (APS) (PELCO INTELLICROSS APS) PER TXDOT ITEM 001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND PLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00	\$1,438.00	\$11,504.00
	HEAD ASSM W/BACKPLATE (3-SECT)(RYG) PER TXDOT DDE 6024, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND PLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
	ECTION ONLY)(WAVETRONIX MATRIX SMARTSENSOR) 292, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$16,430.00	\$16,430.00
	DOT ITEM NO. 500, LS 1 DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$4,030.00	\$4,030.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS SUB	TOTAL:				\$102,830.00		\$127,713.75		\$144,039.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION I	TEMS				\$240,184.00		\$265,315.50		\$329,202.05
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ITEMS				\$102,830.00		\$127,713.75		\$144,039.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$343,014.00		\$393,029.25		\$473,241.05

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TC CI SE LJ A.C	SERVE RESEARCH FO	N LANE AND TRAFFIC SIG REST DRIVE AT BRANC MONTGOMERY COUNT	H CROSSING DRIVE- RE	BID	
			4) HAYDEN PAV	ING, INC.	5) MC2 CIV	IL, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
1 PREPARING R.O.W. PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 100, DESC CODE 6002, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	STA	5.7	\$4,500.00	\$25,650.00	\$9,000.00	\$51,300.00	
2 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (8"-10") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 105, DESC CODE 6015, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	113	\$150.00	\$16,950.00	\$25.00	\$2,825.00	
3 REMOVING CONC (PAV) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 104 DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	95	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	
4 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 104 DESC CODE 6036, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	
5 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) PER TXDOT ITEM NO.110, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	198	\$51.00	\$10,098.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	
6 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 132, DESC CODE 6006, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	
7 BLOCK SODDING PER TXDOT ITEM NO.162, DESC CODE 6002, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1409	\$9.00	\$12,681.00	\$7.00	\$9,863.00	
8 FERTILIZER PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 166, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.3	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	
9 VEGATATIVE WATERING PER TXDOT ITEM NO.168, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	MG	7	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	
10 LFA TREAT SUBGRADE (6") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 265, DESC CODE 6008, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	507	\$45.00	\$22,815.00	\$50.00	\$25,350.00	
11 CONC PAVE (JOINT REINF)(8") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 360, DESC CODE 6030, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	766	\$120.00	\$91,920.00	\$160.00	\$122,560.00	
12 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 502, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00	
13 RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 464, DESC CODE 6005, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	202	\$300.00	\$60,600.00	\$270.00	\$54,540.00	
14 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 465, DESC CODE 6002, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
15 INLET (COMPL)(EXT)(TY E) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 465, DESC CODE 6251, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
16 CONC CURB (MONO) (TYII) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 529, DESC CODE 6005, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	572	\$12.00	\$6,864.00	\$19.00	\$10,868.00	
17 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 531, DESC CODE 6003, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	
18 CURB RAMPS (TY 5) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 531, DESC CODE 6008, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
19 CURB RAMPS (TY 21) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 531, DESC CODE 6016, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	

BID OF BID OF TABUL	BULATION FOR: PENING DATE: PENING LOCATION: ATION BY: ATION DATE: PB NO.		TO CIT SE LJA A.C OC	SERVE RESEARCH F		SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS NCH CROSSING DRIVE- R NTY, TEXAS		
				4) HAYDEN PA	VING, INC.	5) MC2 Cl	VIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
(TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 506, DESC CODE 5038, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	34	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	
	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 506, DESC CODE 5039, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	34	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$4.00	\$136.00	
(N SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 644 DESC CODE 5001 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	
	REFL PAV MRK TY 8" (SLD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 6036, N ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.30	\$165.00	
	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 5042, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	272	\$3.00	\$816.00	\$3.00	\$816.00	
	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 5048, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	
	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 5054, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	
	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 5078, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	
	REFL PAV MRK TYP II (Y) 6"(SLD) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 6210, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	451	\$3.00	\$1,353.00	\$1.20	\$541.20	
	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4"(SLD) (100 MIL) TXDOT ITEM NO. 666, DESC CODE 5315, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$4.50	\$117.00	
	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 672, DESC CODE 6007, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$9.00	\$153.00	
	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS WORD PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 677, DESC CODE 6012, N ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	
	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6001 IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	26	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$0.22	\$5.72	
	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6002 IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	451	\$1.00	\$451.00	\$0.10	\$45.10	
	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ARROW PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 677, DESC CODE 6008 N ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	
	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6004, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.16	\$8.00	
	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6006, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	272	\$3.00	\$816.00	\$0.25	\$68.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO SERVE R	ERING, INC. RS 2024	RANCH CROSSING DRIVE- R	EBID	
		4)	HAYDEN PAVING, INC.	5) MC2 CI	/IL, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT QT	Y UNIT C	OST TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
37 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24*) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6008, II ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		62	\$4.00 \$248.00		\$34.10	
38 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 60 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		3	\$100.00 \$300.00	0 \$8.00	\$24.00	
39 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 601 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		3	\$100.00 \$300.00	9 \$8.00	\$24.00	
40 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 678, DESC CODE 6033, ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	IN EA	17	\$6.00 \$102.00	\$0.22	\$3.74	
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS SUBTOTAL.			\$365,514.00		£206 004 96	
			\$365,514.00	J	\$396,991.86	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS						
 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 416, DESC CODE 60 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 		16	\$400.00 \$6,400.00	0 \$450.00	\$7,200.00	
2 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 618, DESC CODE 6046, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$25.00 \$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	
3 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 618, DESC CODE 6053, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$30.00 \$750.00) \$31.00	\$775.00	
4 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 618, DESC CODE 6058, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$40.00 \$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	
5 ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 620, DESC CODE 6009, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$3.00 \$240.00	\$2.60	\$208.00	
6 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 680 DESC CODE 6011 ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1, IN EA	1 \$	39,584.00 \$39,584.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
7 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	
8 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 600 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLAC		2	\$400.00 \$800.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	
9 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6003, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	
10 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6004 ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	4, IN EA	2	\$400.00 \$800.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	
11 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 6005, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	
12 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 600 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	
13 PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODE 601 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		4	\$750.00 \$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO S CITY SEP LJA A.C/ OCT	SERVE RESEARCH F		SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS CH CROSSING DRIVE- RE TY, TEXAS	BID	
			4) HAYDEN PA	VING, INC.	5) MC2 CIV	IL, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
14 BACK PLATE W/REFL BRDR (3 SEC) ALUM PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODI 6051, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
15 BACK PLATE W/REFL BRDR (4 SEC) ALUM PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 682, DESC CODI 6052, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	
16 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 684, DESC CODE 6028, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	650	\$2.25	\$1,462.50	\$2.20	\$1,430.00	
17 TF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (4 CONDR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 684, DESC CODE 6030, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	660	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	
18 TF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 684, DESC CODE 6033, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	565	\$3.00	\$1,695.00	\$2.80	\$1,582.00	
19 INSTALL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM 1 ARM(44')(POWDER COATED) PER TXDOT ITEN NO. 686, DESC 6045, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	I EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
20 PED POLE ASSEMBLY (POWDER COATED) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 687,DESC CODI 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
21 PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) (PELCO INTELLICROSS APS) PER TXDOT ITEN NO. 688, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	M EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	
22 RELOCATE OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM W/BACKPLATE (3-SECT)(RYG) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 690, DESC CODE 6024, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	
23 RVDS (PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)(WAVETRONIX MATRIX SMARTSENSOR) PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 6292, DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA S	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
24 MOBILIZATION PER TXDOT ITEM NO. 500, LS 1 DESC CODE 6001, IN ACCORDANC WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ELS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$132,381.50		\$127,735.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				\$365,514.00		\$396,991.86	
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$132,381.50		\$127,735.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$497,895.50		\$524,726.86	